G.N. 2845

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 745(2)(b) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless
cause is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off
the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date

hereof:—

2771458
1137255
2615267
2678457
2275029
2755785

10 June 2022

AARD INTERNATIONAL CONSULTING COMPANY LIMITED

AMARA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
KGC Consulting Limited

Northern Spicy Noodle Company Limited
Space Factory Limited

WIDE UP CORPORATION LIMITED
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Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies
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