G.N. 2845 Companies Registry

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 745(2)(b) of the Companies Ordinance, notice is hereby given that unless cause is shown to the contrary, the names of the undermentioned companies will be struck off the Companies Register, and the companies dissolved, at the end of 3 months after the date hereof:—

2771458	AARD INTERNATIONAL CONSULTING COMPANY LIMITED	翰騰國際顧問有限公司
1137255	AMARA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED	友雙國際有限公司
2615267	KGC Consulting Limited	易通顧問有限公司
2678457	Northern Spicy Noodle Company Limited	江北麻辣米線有限公司
2275029	Space Factory Limited	疊空間有限公司
2755785	WIDE UP CORPORATION LIMITED	廣昇興業有限公司

10 June 2022

Raymond W. M. FONG for Registrar of Companies